PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 026211 Frame 0510. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the China SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co. Ltd

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SemiLEDs Corporation	04/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China SemiLEDs Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Nanhai Information Technology Park	
Internal Address:	Shishan Town, Nanhai District	
City:	Foshan, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	528225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7432119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tthomas@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Todd Patterson/Patterson & Sheridan

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEMI/0101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randol W. Read

Total Attachments: 3

source=NEW Assignment for 7432119#page1.tif source=NEW Assignment for 7432119#page2.tif source=NEW Assignment for 7432119#page3.tif OP \$40.00 74

PATENT REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0168

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Entitled: U.S. Application No. 11/032,882 (U.S. Patent No. 7,432,119)

We/I, SemiLEDs Corporation of 615 South Dupont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. the undersigned do hereby declare that we are the true owner of the right entitled as above and that we have assigned the entire right and interest in respect of said design unto China SemiLEDs Co., Ltd. of No.1 Nanhai Information Technology Park, Shishan Town, Nanhai District, Foshan. Guangdong 528225, China

/4). 4/10/11

(Assignor)

SEMILEDS CORPORATION

(Assignee)

China SemiLEDs

Co., Ltd.

Dated this 15th day of April, 2011

Signature

Trung Tri Doan

Name

Chairman & CEO

Title

Dated this 15th day of April, 2011

Signature

Trung Tri Doan

Name

Chairman & CEO

3.5

Title





PATENT REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SemiLEDs Corporation	04/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Nanhai Information Technology Park	
Internal Address:	Shishan Town, Nanhai District	
City:	Foshan, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	528225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7432119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

713-623-4844

Email:

tthomas@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Todd Patterson/Patterson & Sheridan

Address Line 1:

3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2:

Suite 1500

Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEMI/0101US

REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Randol W. Read
Signature:		/Randol W. READ/
Date:		05/02/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=7432119 - Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT1545768	
Receipt Date:	05/02/2011	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\tthomas\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files (72/2011) REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 05/12/2011